
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We make a plan. 

You agree to the rules. 

The  2022  floods. 



 
 

     

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

      

  

 

 

 

 

 

There are rules we must have. 

Each person gets a fair go. 

But 

The rules may change. 

Your case manager will tell you when 

they change. 
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Your home had the flood 

You must be on our list. 

We may help you. 

We may pay for some things. 
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Papers about your home 

We may need papers. They are about your home. 

It may be papers to say it is your home. 

It may be papers to say 

• you live there 

or 

• you rent your home. 

Those people live there all year. 

You do not live there. 
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A person helps you 

You have a person to help you. 

They are from our team. 

We call them your case manager. 

5 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

Meetings 

We meet at your home. 

Or 

We meet where your home was. 

You need to be there. 
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  Only sign papers 

  

    

• you understand 

• you agree with. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Do not sign papers 

 

 

 

 

   

   

• you do not understand 

• you do not agree with. 
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Your plan 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

     

       

     

 

 

 

  

    

  

    

   

    

   

 

We make a plan. It says 

• what we will do. Like fix the walls 

• how much money you get. 

You can ask for your plan in a way 

you understand. Like 

• you can hear it 

• in Easy English 

• in large print 

• in a different language. 
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You can check the plan is right for you. 

Talk to a 

• lawyer 

• legal aid service. 

All plans are at our office. 

Other people can see your plan. 

You can see other plans. 

You need to ask to see them. 

They need to ask to see your plan. 
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You like your plan. You say yes. 

You must sign the plan. 

Or 

You ask a person you trust to sign it. 
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We sign the plan. 
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You do not like your plan. 

You can say no. 

You do not sign the plan. 

You tell us what you want. 

You tell us why you want it. 

We call this an appeal. 

Read You want a new plan. 
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There is no information on this page. 
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Tell others about your plan 

You may want to tell people about your plan. 

But 

You can not tell people now. 

We will tell you when you can talk about it. 
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We may talk to news people. 

It may be a story about your home. 

We may talk to the 

• newspaper 

• TV news. 

We may post the story on 

• Instagram 

• Twitter 

• Facebook. 

• other social media. 

But 

We will not use your name. 
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About the money 

You choose who does the work. 

They  do  the work.  You pay  the  worker.  
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You must get a paper from the worker. 

It says you paid for the work. 

We call this a receipt. 

We must tell you how all the money is used. 

We will write a report each year. 

17 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		10. We make a plan. You agree to the plan Dept Regional NSW Easy English Final1-tagged.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

